 Macchg, 1897

FrT—— Y
X

o

CANADIAN CONTRACT RECORD ;

recommended for Fenning strect, cost
$2,60c ; a macadam roadway on Arthae
street, from Bathurst street to the Craw-
foid street bridge, cost $13,900, and a con-
crete walk on the west side of Victona
street, from Richmond street south w a
point 125 fect north of Adela.de street.
The Harbor Comaussioners ask tenders
until Saturday next, the oth inst., for the
dredging required 1n the harbor for the
present year, Address C. W. Postleth
waite.—The City Engincer presented his
estimates for 1897 to the Board of Works
on Monday last.  The amount asked for
roadways includes the following . Maca-
dam road repairs, $12,000, cedar block
repairs, $15,000; general repairs, track
allowance, etc, $19,000; crossings and
kerbs, $6,000, sidewalk repaits, $23,000,
cleaning gullies, $7,500; new eastern
stables, $0,000; bnidge repawrs, $7,500,
new bridge, Queen east, 356,000 ; level
crossings, $2,800, street railway, exten-
sion to Cherry strcet bridge, $4,000,
sand pump, $6,000, cribbing on Esplan-
ade, foot Y}f Lorne street, $6,000 ; drain-
ing north wall, King street subway,
$2,500. For the waterworks department
the following appropriations are asked.
Connecuing dead ends, $3,000; laying
short length of water mains to provide
circulation valves for shortening districts,
and extra fire hydrants, 35,000, road
through Reservoir park in valley, $1,200,
waste prevention and detection of leaks
in mains and sluice pipes, $10,000,
Green's economiser, $6,100, Jones under-
feed stoker, high level station, $2.475,
converting poition of bottom of resetvoir,
$10,000, new brick coal shed at south
end of No. 4 boiler room, $6,020, new
weigh scale and house, $1,200. The esu-
mates for special works are as follows -
New water mains—exhibition mains,
§6,400; Queen street subway, $2,800;
Lake street, 12-inch main westerly, $2,500;
36-inch _main to reservoir, $135,500; 12-
inch main, Avenue road, Bloor 1o Daven-
port, 35,500 ; Albert street, Yonge to
Terauley, 12-nch, $1442.56; Terauley,
Queen to Albert, 12-inch, $1038.29 ; Bay,
King to Esplanade, 12 inch, $6,274;
Yonge, King to Front, 12-inch, $2329.12;
Yonge, Front to Esplanade, 6-inch, $420.-
203 Church, King to Wellington, 12-inch,
$1256.75 ; Melinda, Bay to Yonge, 12-
inch, $4207.61; Colborne, Yonge to
Church, 12-inch, $2084.46; Colborne,
Church to West Market, 6-inch, §572.33;
West Market, Front to Colborne, 12-inch,
$556.91 ; Jarvis, Front to King, 12-inch
$938.81 ; tunnel and conduit, $450,000.

East FARNHAM, QUE.—The Court of
Appeals has confirmed the judgment 1n
the case of Daignealt and the corporation
of East Farnham, and dismissed the
petition by which it had been sought to
compel the corporation to rebuild a
certain bridge over the Yamaska river,
\sglsié:h-had been carried away by flood in
1888. .

FIRES,

The Teffer hotel, near Tecumseh, Oa*,,
has been burned. Loss, $3,000.—A dis-
astrous fire occurred at Brantford, Ont.,
last weck, the total loss reaching $18,000.
The damage to buildings was as follows
Burnley building, $6,000, plant and ma-
chinery, 31,500; Caudwell’s buldny,
$5,000; Tisdale’s building, $2,000.—A. S.
Empey’s general store, Scott & Co.’s
‘butcher shop, and A. McKenzie’s store at
Qu'Appelle Station, Man., were destroyed

y fire recently. Loss, $15,000; fully
insured.—A building at Kingston, Ont.,
owned by Miss Gildersleeve, Las heen
damaged by fire to the extent of $2,000,
covered by insurance.—The foundiy of
John-Allgeo, at Simcoe, Ont., was burned
on Tuesday last. Loss, $5,000; no insur-

<+ ance. The Queen’s hotel at Moosomn,

u
AU

" N.W. T., has been destroyed by fire.

The building was valued at $9,000.—At
Neepawa, Man., the St. James church,

valued at $2,500, was destroyed recently.
losured for $1,000. Elliott & Millizan's
genetal store and dwelling at Tottenbam,
Ont., was consumed by fire on the 2nd
inst.—A building at Owen Sound, Ont.,
owned by 5. J. Parker, was partially de
stroyesl by firc on the 26th ult.  Loss cov
ered by insarance. - Cavanagh's hotel at
Elkhoin, Man, has been burned, insuc
ance $7,000.- The carpenter shops, black
stith shop and engine room in connec
tion with the Industrial Deaf and Dumb
Institution at St. Louis du Mile Eund,
Que,, was totally destroyed by fire last
week. The loss on building and machin
ery will reach $25,000.

* CONTRACTS AWARDED,

TWEED, ONT,—The new <chool will
be erected by R. F. Houston, and will
cost $3,000.

AYLMER, QuE.— Ihe contract for the
tnishing of 5t. Sebastian church has been
awarded to .2dmond Audet.

HuLL, CUE.—The School Board has
awarded t* e contract for a new school to
Jus. Bourque, at the price of $11,275.

OTTAWA, ONT.—Mr. Crain, of this
city, has secured the contract of building
the new Catholic presbytery at Chelsea.

GRANBY, QUE.—The Granby Rubber
Company have let the contract for the
ercction of a two-storey b ilding, 36 x 84
feet, to be used as a factory for the manu-
facture of boxes.

MEMKAMLUOK, N. B.—Morse & Co.,
of Bangor, Me., have closed a contract to
furmish intenor finish, flooring, etc., and
hardware, for the Lefebvre Memonal
Hall at St. Joseph’s College.

QUEBEC, QUE.—The contractors for
reparations and alterations at the Basilica
are as follows : Woodwork, Ed. Paquet,
$2.903; masonry, Frs. Parent, $1,351;
roofing, Ph. Lachance, $20.

WALKERVILLE, ONT. — The Globe

Furniture Cu. has been given the
conttact for seating the new Methodist
church in Sincoe. This company will
also furnish the seats for the remodelled
Baptist church in Waindsot

KINGSIUN, UNIL.—Power & Son, archs
tects, have awarded coatracts fur coin-
pletny Captam fohn bredens house on
Stewart steect, as fullows . Dlumbing,
James Januesvn, carpenter wutk, Juhn
McKee, masonty, W. Langdun , paint
g, A. Savage.

HAMILTON, ONT.—Additions and al-
terations arc to be made to the Y.M.C.A,
bullding, at a cost of $7,500. Contracts
for the work have been let as follows ,
Brick work, George Muls, carpentry,
R. & J. Poag; pantng, H. McEwen,
electric ighting, Lowe & Farreil.

ST. JoHN, N B —The sum of $3,000
to $4,000 will be expended on the Aber-
deen Hotel, converting interior into
offices, etc  Contrarts awarded {or same
as follov's Jas Dnody, heanng: Mr
Drury. carpentering ; Mr  Lily, mason
work ; Jas Tullen, pamting —Tenders
for erection of Judpe Ruchie’s new
dwelling have been acrepted from W L.
Prinsey, and wo,k has now commenced.

LonpoN, ONTr.—The contract fur sec-
tions “F” and “ F,” of the sewerage
system has been let to Messrs. Harding
& Leathorne, of ths city, at the pice of
$13.999 and $0,149 respecuvely. The
other tenders were. Crawfurd Bedkett,
section P, $6.975. W. F. Grant & Co,,
Toronto, F, $150yz, F, $7,584. Clatk
& Connolly, lotwnio, F, $iya41, I,
$19917.  J. 5. Falluws, Londus, F.
$22,993; P, $7,0y0. Grorve D, Cameron
& Co., London, F, $16,975.90; P, $8,-
942.38. Jesse Cuok, Lundun, P, $8,615.-
52. A. J. Brown, Torunto, F, $15,778;
P, $6,785. A. Burnett & Sons, London,
F, $15,690. .

MONTREAL, QUE.—W. C. Doran, archi-
tect, has awarded contracts as follows for

“ASBESTIC”

WILL STICK FIRMLY (0 bk, laths, ui cven inclal

I
)
L2
4 5@
3 Lu other Plaster.
Y
3 ;l’ qualities,
R W,
m required.
4 ©
<
=

The King of Wall Plasters

FIRBPROOF, because produced from asbestus, which is incumbustble.
NON-CONDUCTOR OF HBAT - will keep a roum waim much lunger than any

NO CRUMBLING or CRACKING, owing to s clasuuty aud ss adhesive

No bair, no sand

INTRINSICALLY CHEAPER than any vther Plaster.

X Write tor Pamphlet and Full Information.

AN A5 D S COUPAY,

DANVILLE, QUE., CANADA

2T A test whach cannot fail to be of great advantage to the manufaiturers of Asbesie Wall Plasier on Canada was
a tnal by the officials of the Supervising Architect’s Office, Washungtin, U S, f the qualites of this new

material
mentuwill call for its use in future specifications.

It was found thoroughly fireproof, as well as most elastic, and 1 s said the United States Govern

MICA BOILER AND
STEAN PIPE GOVERINGS

The Highest Non-Conductor aud the
Cheapest Covering on the Market.

Full Particulars from

The Mica-Boiler Covering Co.

MONTREAL

9 Jordan St., Toronto
WINNIPEG



